
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 475

ANSWERED ON 3RD APRIL, 2025


NHAI PROJECTS IN BIHAR

†*475.    SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects undertaken by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in Bihar along with the number of Road over Bridges (RoBs) being constructed thereon;


(b) the number of new projects approved by NHAI in Bihar during 2024-

25; and


(c) the time by which the construction of the Bypass road and RoB is likely to be started near Singheshwar Dham in Madhepura district, Bihar?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (c)        A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 475 ANSWERED ON 3RD APRIL, 2025 ASKED BY

SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT REGARDING ‘NHAI PROJECTS IN BIHAR’.

(a) There are a total of 36 ongoing projects in Bihar in which 41 ROBs are being constructed.

(b) The Government for National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has sanctioned a total of 5 no projects in Bihar for the financial year 2024-25.

(c) The Detailed Project Report (DPR) for the bypass road near Singheshwar Dham has been awarded. The decision regarding its construction, including the construction of the ROB, will be based on outcome of DPR, fulfillment of the criteria, requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and synergy with PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan.

*****

